COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC ALLEGEI	FAILURE OF)	
GREEN RIVER VALI	LEY WATER)	
DISTRICT AND ITS OFF	FICERS, JOHN)	
BUNNELL, PAT TUCK	ER, ADRIAN)	
GOSSETT, DEBBIE FOW	LER, LELAND)	CASE NO. 2022-00215
GLASS, AND ITS MANA	AGER, DAVID)	
PAIGE, TO COMPLY	WITH A)	
COMMISSION ORDER, E	KRS 278.990	

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER OF NOVEMBER 4, 2022

On November 22, 2022, Green River Valley Water District caused the attached notice, which is marked as Exhibit A, to be hand delivered to the *Glasgow Daily Times* and the *Hart County News-Herald* with instructions that this notice be published in the December 1, 2022 edition of each publication.

Dated: November 28, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

Damon R. Talley

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

P.O. Box 150

Hodgenville, Kentucky 42748-0150

Telephone: (270) 358-3187

Fax: (270) 358-9560

damon.talley@skofirm.com

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3017

Fax: (859) 259-3597

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Counsel for Green River Valley Water District and Respondent Commissioners

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, and the Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that this document was submitted electronically to the Public Service Commission on November 28, 2022, and that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Counsel for Green River Valley Water
District and Respondent Commissioners

EXHIBIT A

PUBLIC HEARING

On December 15, 2022, the Kentucky Public Service Commission will conduct a public hearing, beginning at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, at the Public Service Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky for the purpose of taking testimony and evidence in Case No. 2022-00215, which concerns allegations that Green River Valley Water District, the members of its Board of Commissioners, and its former General Manager, willfully failed to comply with an order of the Public Service Commission. This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the Public Service Commission's website at psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the Public Service Commission's website.